Chauparan Flyover, Barkatha Flyover, ROB and Electrical Works for the six laning of the Bihar–
Jharkhand Border (Chordaha to Gorhar Section) of NH-2 covering from Km 249.525 to Km 320.810 
in the State of Jharkhand on EPC Mode under NHDP Phase V. 
The Total Revenue shall be generated from this Work Order is ₹2,43,99,19,353/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred Forty-Three Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Three 
Only) inclusive of applicable GST. 

We view this as a testament to the dedication and expertise of our team, and we are excited about the 
prospect of collaborating with the Kaushal Engineering Limited on this objective. As a valued stakeholder,

[...]

Whether domestic or international Domestic 
Time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

The work order shall be completed within 1 Year from 
the date of work contract.   

Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

INR 2,43,99,19,353/- (Rupees Two Hundred Forty-
Three Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand 
Three Hundred and Fifty-Three Only) inclusive of 
applicable GST. 

Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)?  If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof 

No, the promoter/ promoter group / group companies